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NATIONAL ADVISORY COUNCIL
Ray Shri Saugata

Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the budgetary allocations made for the National Advisory Council (NAC) during the last five years, year wise;

(b) the details of the decisions/proposals submitted by NAC to the Government;

(c) whether the Government has implemented the said decisions/proposals; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS AND PLANNING (SHRI RAJEEV SHUKLA)

(a): Details of the budgetary allocation for the National Advisory Council (NAC) during last five years, year-wise are as follows:

  (Amount in thousands of Rupees)
Year Budget Expenditure
2008-09  14450  1044 (NAC was wound up w.e.f 30.04.2008)
2009-10   -  -
2010-11  47400  13935 (NAC was reconstituted on 29.03.2010)
2011-12  37700  17080
2012-13  31100  19658

(b) to (d): The NAC has been constituted to provide inputs in the formulation of policy by the Government and to provide support to the Government in its legislative business. Since its reconstitution, NAC has given 31 recommendations to the Government as per the details given in the Annexure. The recommendations of the NAC are under various stages of consideration/ implementation in various Ministries/ Departments. The details of recommendations are available on the NAC website at http://nac.nic.in.
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